This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

indicate original spud or completion date_Spud_9-19-82	ye will the second section of the second of	Iffiled Since 196/: if no Api # .	Mac icours
	I). This must be listed for wells of	, a 110 Al [#	···aə issued,
Well Operator Roadrunner Energy, Inc.	KCC License #:	04555	
Address: 7225 S, 8 E. Ave Ste. 100	City:Tulsa	(Operator's)	
tate: Oklahoma Zip Code74133-31		) 250_8589	
ease: Dorothy Well #: 8			
CN/2- NW - NE - SE Spot Location / QQQQ Cour	'	S. H Eas	t West
2177 KCN OKT DELPBONS			<del></del>
	rest outside section comer) Line o		
West (Irom near	rest outside section corner) Line of	Section (Not Lease Line)	
eck One: Oil Well Gas Well D&A Cathodic	Water Supply Well		. ,
SWD Docket # ENHR Docket #		Other:	· · · · ·
0 - 10	Cemented with:		Sacks
face Casing Size: 8 5/8 Set at: 313	Cemented with:	175	Sacks
duction Casing Size: 5 1/2 Set at: 3028	Cemented with:	115 (2 stages)	Sacks
(ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: Perfs 2962-76, CIBP	@ 2770, Perfs 26	60-78, 2502-06	
CIBP @ 2400, Perfs. 2160-63, 2170-90 (Sque	ezed).		<del></del>
vation: 1170 (_GL/[KB] T.D.: 3000 PBTD: 2400 An	hydrite Depth: No anhyd	rite seen.	
relition of late.	nk in Hole	(Stone Corral Formation)	
posed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): The	and the second s	s at 1900 wi	l I nul I
aas much of 5 1/2 casing as possible above	free point. Se	t cement pluce	LI PULL
as required by KCC.		prugs	
ell Log attached to this application as required? Yes No is ACO-1 filled			
at explain why?	Yes No		
		<i>;</i> *	
	, <sup>1</sup> ].		
Wines of their West and			
iging of this Weil will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the	Rules and Regulations of the S	tate Corporation Commissio	
iging of this Weil will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et seq. and the Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations	Rules and Regulations of the S Dennis Clay	tate Corporation Commissio	
Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operation:	Rules and Regulations of the S Dennis Clay Phone: (918) 250-		
Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operation:	Dennis Clay	8589	JR.
Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operation:	Dennis Clay  - Phone: (918)250-	8589 K 74133-3135	in.
Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations  ess: 7225 S. 85 E. Ave. — Sté. 100  ging Contractor: — Cooper Plugging (Company Name)	Dennis Clay  Phone: (918) 250-  City/State: Tulsa, O	8589 K 74133-3135	PR.
Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations  eas: 7225 S. 85 E. Ave. — Sté. 100  ging Contractor: Cooper Plugging  (Company Name)  eas: P.O. Box 381 Winfield, KS 67156	Dennis Clay  Phone: (918) 250-  City / State: Tulsa, 0  KCC License #: 3327.7	8589 K 74133-3135  (Connector's) -1252	)n.
Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations  ress: 7225 S. 85 E. Ave. — Sté. 100  ging Contractor: Cooper Plugging (Company Name)  ress: P.O. Box 381 Winfield, KS 67156  ressed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?): Early Dec., 08, december 100 per plugging (if known?)	Dennis Clay  Phone: (918) 250-  City/State: Tulsa, O  KCC License #: 3327.  Phone: (620) 222  Epending on weath	8589 K 74133-3135  (Connector's) -1252	)n.
Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations  ress: 7225 S. 85 E. Ave. — Sté. 100  ging Contractor: Cooper Plugging (Company Name)  ress: P.O. Box 381 Winfield, KS 67156	Dennis Clay  Phone: (918)250-  City/State: Tulsa, O  KCC License # 3327  Phone: (620) 222  Epending on weath	8589 K 74133-3135 C (Contractor's) =1252 ner. RECEIVED	
Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations ress: 7225 S. 85 E. Ave. — Sté. 100  Iging Contractor: — Cooper Plugging (Company Name)  Tess: P.O. Box 381 Winfield, KS 67156  Dosed Date and Hour of Plugging (If known?): Early Dec., 08, december of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Age	Dennis Clay  Phone: (918)250-  City/State: Tulsa, O  KCC License # 3327  Phone: (620) 222  Epending on weath	8589 K 74133-3135  (Contractor's) -1252 ner.	
(ownpany Name)	Dennis Clay  Phone: (918) 250— Clty/State: Tulsa, O  KCC License #: 3327  Phone: (620) 222  pending on weath  The state of	8589 K 74133-3135 C (Contractor's) =1252 ner. RECEIVED	MMISSION:
Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations ress: 7225 S. 85 E. Ave. — Sté. 100  Iging Contractor: — Cooper Plugging (Company Name)  Tess: P.O. Box 381 Winfield, KS 67156  Dosed Date and Hour of Plugging (If known?): Early Dec., 08, december of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Age	Dennis Clay  Phone: (918) 250— Clty/State: Tulsa, O  KCC License #: 3327  Phone: (620) 222  pending on weath  The state of	8589 K 74133-3135  (Commactor's) -1252 her.  RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION CO	MMISSION (



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

## NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

ROADRUNNER ENERGY, INC. 7225 S 85 E AVE # 100 TULSA, OK 74133-3135 November 25, 2008

Re: DOROTHY #8

API 15-035-23170-00-00

17-35S-7E, 2172 FSL 1081 FEL COWLEY COUNTY, KANSAS

## Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after May 24, 2009. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Steve Bond

**Production Department Supervisor** 

District: #2 3450 N. Rock Road, Suite 601 Wichita, KS 67226

(316) 630-4000